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October 1, 1999

Ms. Blanca S Bayo

Director, Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

2450 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re:  FPL/Clay Territorial Dispute in Docket No. 97-0512-EU

Dear Blanca:

Enclosed please find the original and 15 copies of Florida Power & Light Company’s
monitoring report in the above referenced docket as required pursuant to Order PSC-98-0178-FOF-
EU. Pursuant to that order, a copy of this report is also being provided to Sanderson Pipe, f'k/a

River City Plastics.

Please contact me immediately if you have any questions.

MKL/skb

cc: Robert Valdez, FPL, Regulatory Affairs
Sanderson Pipe
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Qi P.0. Box 029100, Miami, FL 33102-9100

FPL

September 29, 1998

Mr. Joseph D. Jenkins

Director, Division of Electric and Gas
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0872

Ref:  FPL/Clay Territorial Dispute in Docket No. 970512-EU
Dear Mr. Jenkins,

Pursuant to Order PSC-98-0178-FOF-EU, Docket No. 970512-EU, the Commission ordered FPL: (1) to
install monitoring equipment on the automatic throw-over switch serving River City Plastics now known as
Sanderson Pipe, to assure the switch performed as expected; (2) retain monitoring data for a period of 12
months; and (3) provide results of the monitoring period to the Commission and Sanderson Pipe.

Florida Power & Light Company began electric service to Sanderson Pipe on June 8, 1998. During the 12
month monitoring period, there were no faults on the primary feeder which required operation of the transfer
switch. While there were no events that required operation of the transfer switch, Sanderson Pipe did
experience several disturbances that affected production operations. These were the result of several
transmission events (e.g., plane crashed into 500 kV line, storm) and “sympathetic” voltage drops related to
faults on other feeders which affected equipment that was more sensitive than Sanderson Pipe originally
expected. FPL has already taken actions which should reduce “sympathetic” voltage drops and is working
with the company to identify solutions to prevent outages with their more sensitive equipment.

Attached, are the charts Staff has requested related to the events. Please note that FPL experienced
monitoring equipment problems on 10/21/98.

Please do not hesitate to call me at 305-552-3643 if I can be of further service regarding this matter.
Sincerely,

Samuel S. Waters
Director, Regulatory Affairs

an FPL Group company
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